DISTRICT OF SECHELT Bylaw No. 578-02, 2024

Being a bylaw to amend District of Sechelt Advisory Planning Commission Bylaw No. 578, 2019

WHEREAS the District of Sechelt may establish an Advisory Planning Commission pursuant to Section 461 of the *Local Government Act*;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Sechelt in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

TITLE

1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as, "District of Sechelt Advisory Planning Commission Amendment Bylaw No. 578-02, 2024".

AMENDMENTS

2. Section 4.2 of Bylaw No. 578, 2019 is deleted and replaced with the following:

"Council shall seek to provide a well-balanced group and may choose give preference to members with professional qualifications or expertise in the areas of community planning, architecture, landscape architecture, accessibility, building technology, urban design or sustainability".

DEFINITIONS

3. In this bylaw:

Council means the Municipal Council of the District of Sechelt. **District** means the municipal corporation of the District of Sechelt.

PROVISIONS

4. If any section, subsection or clause of this bylaw is for any reason held to be invalid by the decision of a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision will not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this bylaw.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	DAY OF	202X
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	DAY OF	202X

READ A THIRD TIME THIS	DAY OF	202X
ADOPTED THIS	DAY OF	202X

Mayor

Corporate Officer